restated its condensed consolidated financial statements for each of the first three quarters of 2006 to record $1.9
million of total costs net of related income tax effects. These misstatements resulted in tax adjusted charges of $1.2
million, $1.0 million and $(0.3) million for each of the quarters ended April 2, 2006, July 2, 2006 and October 1,
2006, respectively. These additional charges are non-cash and have no impact on CTS’ reported revenue, cash, cash
equivalents or marketable securities for each of the restated periods.

CTS’ original filings on Form 10-Q for the quarters ended April 2, 2006, July 2, 2006 and October 1, 2006 are being
amended in Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q/A to reflect restated consolidated financial statements and related
disclosures.

8

Edgar Filing: CTS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

Edgar Filing: CTS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the impact of the misstatements and related tax effects on CTS' condensed consolidated
financial statements for the three-month period ended April 2, 2006 and the condensed consolidated balance sheet as
of December 31, 2005:

Income Statement

Three months ended April 2, 2006

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Cost of Goods Sold $ 118,419 $ 2,033 $ 120,452
Selling, general and administrative expenses 16,737 (347) 16,390
Operating Earnings 9,283 (1,686) 7,597
Earnings before income taxes 8,300 (1,686) 6,614
Income tax expense 2,075 (501) 1,574
Net earnings $ 6,225 $ (1,185) $ 5,040
Net earnings per share
Basic $ 0.17 $ (.03) $ 0.14
Diluted 0.16 (.03) 0.13

Balance Sheet

April 2, 2006

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Account receivable $ 94,136 $ (131) $ 94,005
Inventories 61,450 (455) 60,995
Other current assets 19,813 (135) 19,678
Total current assets 188,036 (721) 187,315
Deferred income taxes 22,045 876 22,921
Property, plant and equipment 106,278 (66) 106,212
Total Assets $ 538,179 $ 89 $ 538,268
Accounts payable 62,681 3,538 66,219
Accrued liabilities 40,552 (785) 39,767
Total current liabilities 117,527 2,753 120,280
Retained earnings 302,105 (2,664) 299,441
Total shareholders’ equity 336,238 (2,664) 333,574
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $ 538,179 $ 89 $ 538,268

Balance Sheet

December 31, 2005

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Account receivable $ 91,265 $ (475) $ 90,790
Inventories 60,564 65 60,629
Other current assets 16,816 (548) 16,268

Edgar Filing: CTS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

14

Total current assets 180,674 (958) 179,716
Deferred income taxes 22,011 876 22,887
Property, plant and equipment 109,676 (23) 109,653
Other assets 2,088 (2) 2,086
Total Assets $ 533,936 $ (107) $ 533,829
Accounts payable 67,196 1,524 68,720
Accrued liabilities 39,274 (134) 39,140
Total current liabilities 119,933 1,390 121,323
Other long-term obligations 16,139 (19) 16,120
Retained earnings 296,956 (1,478) 295,478
Total shareholders’ equity

Edgar Filing: CTS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

15